

## ASSAM CONVENTION 2025 CHICAGO, USA

July 3 – July 5, 2025

Exhibit Booth Contract for Assam Convention 2025 (AC2025) Event Location: Chicago Marriott Oak Brook, 1401 W 22nd St, Oak Brook, IL 60523 Event Duration July 3 – 5, 2025

This Exhibit Booth Contract ("Contract") is entered into as of [Date]	by and between AC2025
("Organizer") and	[Exhibitor Name] ("Exhibitor").

**1. Booth Space**: The Organizer agrees to provide Exhibitor with booth space at AC2025, to be held at Marriott Oak Brook, 1401 W 22nd St, Oak Brook, IL 60523 from July 3, 2025 to July 5, 2025. The booth space will be provided according to classification of Exhibitor (Premium, Standard and Economy).

**2. Booth Rental Fee**: Exhibitor agrees to pay the Organizer a rental fee of \$\$\_\_\_\_\_\_ for the booth space. Payment is due by March 30<sup>th</sup>, 2025.

**3. Setup and Tear Down**: Exhibitor is responsible for setting up and tearing down their booth space. Setup will begin on 8:00AM July 3 and must be completed by 12:00PM July 3. Tear down must be completed by 12:00AM, July 6.

**4. Compliance**: Exhibitor agrees to comply with all rules and regulations set forth by the Organizer, including but not limited to booth design, display standards, and safety requirements.

**5. Exhibitor Responsibility:** Exhibitor agrees to be responsible for all its products and personnel for any loss, damage, or injury during the convention. Exhibitor shall maintain adequate insurance coverage for such risks and shall indemnify and hold harmless AC2025 and the Chicago Marriott Oak Brook against any claims, damages, or legal actions arising from such loss, damage, or injury.

6. Governing Law: This Contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

7. Signatures: This Contract is signed by the authorized representatives of both parties:

Exhibitor:, Date	2:
------------------	----

Organizer: \_\_\_\_\_\_, Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_,